

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 770-2022 **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:8/6/2022In control:City CouncilOn agenda:9/26/2022Final action:9/26/2022

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Effective date:

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the purchase or rental by one or more requirement

contracts of the purchase or rental of new heating, ventilation, and air conditioning systems, and the necessary items of labor, equipment, and materials necessary to maintain, repair, test, inspect, or enhance existing systems, for the Division of Airports, Department of Port Control for a term of two years, with two one-year options to renew, the first of which shall require additional legislative

authority.

Sponsors: Kerry McCormack, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request

Indexes: CONTRACTS, PORT CONTROL DEPARTMENT

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 770-2022-Req K I & m repair or replace HVAC systems - PC (2) (2), 2. 770-2022 Executive

Summary - HVAC

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	
9/26/2022	1	City Council	approved	Pass	
8/10/2022	1	City Council	read and referred to administra	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the purchase or rental by one or more requirement contracts of the purchase or rental of new heating, ventilation, and air conditioning systems, and the necessary items of labor, equipment, and materials necessary to maintain, repair, test, inspect, or enhance existing systems, for the Division of Airports, Department of Port Control for a term of two years, with two one-year options to renew, the first of which shall require additional legislative authority.